DISCONNECT SWITCH
ON/OFF
GCA
REV.20 / 06.03.2025
DISCONNECT SWITCH
Technical Data
Ex “d” – Flameproof
Ex “t” – Dust ignition protection

CODE - B
 FIXING FIXING ON COVER FIXING ON BASEB3
CODIFICATION EXAMPLES
+ + + =
SGEX26GCA
3/4NPSM
LENGTH
25MM
N 32IN32
SGEX26GCANIN3232
3 POLES CURRENT:
32 A
Fixing on Cover Fixing on Base
+
-
FIXING:
ON COVER
+ + + =
SGEX26GCA
3/4NPSM
LENGTH
25MM
N 40IN42
SGEX26GCANIN4240B
4 POLES CURRENT:
40 A +
B
FIXING:
ON BASE
DISCONNECT SWITCH
Accessories
REV.20 / 06.03.2025 l p. 5 of 5
ACCESSORIES
FACE PLATE (for M22x1,5 or 3/4" NSPM thread)
Thickness: 1,3mm
SAFEGUARD ACTUATION WITH HASP FOR PADLOCK
(for M22x1,5 or 3/4" NPSM thread)
SAFEGUARD ACTUATION WITH HASP FOR PADLOCK
(for M22x1,5 or 3/4" NPSM thread)
This back plate allows the lever to be
locked in place with a padlock.
This back plate allows the lever to
be locked in place with a padlock,
when there are other switchable
positions on both sides of the
position locked.
NOTE: When this accessory is
uses, the rotary switch code
must be have the letter "V" at
the end of the code.
Example: SGEX22GCANIN4232V
Unless specified otherwise in the order, these plates
will be supplied with standard numbered position.
Exs:
SGEX22GCANIN3232 - MARKING: 0-1
NOTE: In standard delivery this item is already supplied
with the product.
DIMENSIONS (mm)
DIMENSIONS (mm)
CODE BATENTE1
CODE TRAVA-CA
CODE S2PC